

To whom it may concern

Declaration of Conformity

Herewith we confirm, that our paper grade

GRÜNPERGA Kristall (including Standard / Klar / Kalaver / Prägo) GRÜNPERGA Super Klar

is approved to come into direct contact with dry, moist and fatty foodstuffs. The paper may be used safely for the packaging of dry, moist and fatty foodstuffs up to a temperature of 220 °C. The paper was checked by an accredited testing institute. This can be demonstrated with the Certificate of Compliance and the testing report.

The paper grade complies with the following regulations, directives and standards in its current version:

Regulation (EC) no. 1935/2004

German Foodstuffs, Consumer Goods and Animal Feed Code (Foodstuffs and Animal Feed Code - LFGB), §§ 30, 31

German Recommendation XXXVI (BfR) "Paper and board for food contact"

German Recommendation XXXVI/2 (BfR) "Paper and Paperboard for Baking Purposes"

Decreto Ministeriale 21 marzo 1973, Gazzetta Ufficiale della Repubblica Italiana, 20.04.1973

Code of Federal Regulations, Food and Drugs (FDA), 21 CFR Ch. I, §§ 176.170, 176.180.

The paper grade complies with the requirements of the Regulation 94/62/EG and the CONEG Model Toxics Legislation regarding the heavy metal content.

At the production of our paper grade the rules of the regulation (EC) no. 2023/2006 regarding the Good Manufacturing Practice for food contact materials are applied.

Our paper is produced without application of substances included at present in the Candidate List of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) by ECHA. Therefore we assume that these substances are not present in our paper. However, our paper was not explicitly tested for SVHC.

The paper is approved for the direct contact with food under normal or foreseeable conditions of use. The physical paper use test has to be made by yourself. We are not responsible for damages resulting from non-suitability of the paper for the use by the customer.

Grünhainichen, 3rd. August 2023

Grand

On behalf of GRÜNPERGA Papier GmbH Petra Grandt Representative for Management Systems

(This declaration is valid until 02.08.2024.)